Agenda Item No.
eeting Date: January 22, 2025

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

NEW HIRE:

Clark, Daniel

Easter, Sjohnne

Ghauri, Victoria

Holland, Taylor

Lopez, Emalyn

Marroquin Munguia, Erika
Mendieta, Felipe
O'Halloran, Amber
O'Kennedy, Nichol

TRANSFER:

PROMOTION:
Bague, Renz
Piranio, Joelle

RESIGNATION:
Contreras, Juan
Garcia-King, Marlene
Gjersand, Joshua
Salas, Monique

RETIREMENT:
Mc Clelland, Shirley

Title

Arts Specialist Assistant - Valhalla Elementary

Instructional Assistant - Woodside Elementary

Senior Instructional Assistant, Bilingual - Oak Grove Middle School
Human Resources Assistant II - Dent Center

Special Education Assistant II - Hidden Valley Elementary School
Arts Specialist Assistant - Concord High School

School Bus Driver - Transportation Department

Food & Nutrition Services Assistant - Riverview Middle School
Secretary - Valley View Middle School

None

Title
From Substitute Custodian to Custodian - M&O Department
From Office Manager - El Monte Elementary to Admin. Asst. Conf. - HR (Dent)

Title

Senior Account Clerk - Fiscal (Dent)

Special Education Assistant II - Mt. Diablo High School
Food & Nutrition Culinary Manager - Food Services
Food & Nutrition Services Assistant - Central Kitchen

Title
Copy Machine Operator- Northgate High School

PROBATIONARY RELEASE: Title
48187 Campus Supervisor - Northgate High School
47947 School Bus Driver - Transportation Department
48382 Campus Supervisor - Mt. Diablo High School

Effective date
01/13/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/06/2025
01/14/2025
01/14/2025
01/15/2025
01/21/2025
01/08/2025

Effective date

Effective date
01/02/2025
01/13/2025

Effective date
01/24/2025
01/08/2025
11/30/2024
01/17/2025

Effective date
02/11/2025

Effective date
01/07/2025
1/13/2025
01/07/2025



